Agreement had been fulfilled, Completion took place in accordance with the terms of the S&P and
Subscription Agreement on 2 January 2013.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before the
Completion; (ii) immediately after the Completion; and (iii) immediately after full exercise of the
conversion rights attaching to the Convertible Bonds (assuming that there will be no change in the issued
share capital of the Company, other than the issue of the Consideration Shares and the Shares pursuant to
the exercise of options granted under the Share Option Scheme, from the date of this announcement up to
the exercise in full of the conversion rights attaching to the Convertible Bonds):

2

 After the Completion and upon

 full exercise of the conversion rights

 attaching to the Convertible Bonds

   Assuming none of Assuming all

   the outstanding outstanding share

   share options options granted

   granted under the under the Share

 Immediately before Immediately after Share Option Scheme  Option Scheme will

 the Completion the Completion will be exercised be exercised

 No. of  No. of  No. of  No. of

 Shares % Shares % Shares % Shares %

The Vendor and parties

 acting in concert with it

 (Notes 1 and 5) 363,265,000 32.84 891,171,976 54.54 1,756,288,254 70.28 1,756,288,254 69.12

Directors

Zhang Zhao Dong (Note 2) 3,956,000 0.36 3,956,000 0.24 3,956,000 0.16 14,470,050 0.57

Zheng Fu Shuang (Note 3) 200,019,000 18.08 200,019,000 12.24 200,019,000 8.00 200,019,000 7.87

Chen Geng (Note 4) – – – – – – 10,514,050 0.41

Xia Yang Jun (Note 4) – – – – – – 10,514,050 0.41

Xie Ke Hai (Note 4) – – – – – – 10,514,050 0.41

Sub-total 203,975,000 18.44 203,975,000 12.48 203,975,000 8.16 246,031,200 9.67

Other non-public

 Shareholders

Cheung Shuen Lung (Note 6) 36,890,100 3.34 36,890,100 2.26 36,890,100 1.47 36,890,100 1.45

F2 Consultant Limited (Note 7) 60,671,600 5.49 60,671,600 3.71 60,671,600 2.43 60,671,600 2.39

Sub-total 97,561,700 8.83 97,561,700 5.97 97,561,700 3.90 97,561,700 3.84

Public Shareholders (Note 5) 441,260,340 39.89 441,260,340 27.01 441,260,340 17.66 441,260,340 17.37

Total 1,106,062,040 100.00 1,633,969,016 100.00 2,499,085,294 100.00 2,541,141,494 100.00

Notes:

(1) This does not include the shareholding of Zhang Zhao Dong, a director of Peking Founder, in the Company.

(2) Zhang Zhao Dong is interested in 3,956,000 Shares and the share options to subscribe for 10,514,050 Shares.

(3) Zheng Fu Shuang directly holds these Shares.

(4) Each of Chen Geng, Xia Yang Jun and Xie Ke Hai is interested in the share options to subscribe for 10,514,050 Shares.

(5) The Bondholder shall not convert the Convertible Bonds which will cause the Company to be unable to meet the public

float requirements as required under Rule 8.08 of the Listing Rules.

3